07-21-2000



1-31-92

101410176

4.77.00

D A

COVER SHEET **)NLY**

Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No: KCOS115103

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please reco	rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Execution Date: Jamie Meiselman June 15, 2000	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>K-2 Corporation</u> Address: <u>19215 Vashon Hwy. S.W.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution date: see above	City: Vashon State: WA ZIP: 98070-5236 Additional Onlines & address(es) attached? Yes No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No(s). 09/354,130 (a reissue application of 5,647,148) 	B. Patent No(s). 5,435,080; 5,636,455; and 5,647,148
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
Marcia S. Kelbon, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$\frac{160.00}{160.00}\$ Check No. \(\frac{1/7586}{160.00} \) in the amount of \$160.00 is enclosed.
JOHNSON & KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.16, 1.17 and 1.18 which may be required during the entire pendency of the application, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the $6/2$
Marcia S. Kelbon Name of Attorney or Agent	Signature Date
Registration No. 34,358	ber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: _ 3_
O7/20/2000 NTHAI1 00000129 09354130 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class of the postage thereon fully present a sealed envelope as first class 20231, on	

CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jamie Meiselman, an individual residing at 30 E. 68th, Apt. 3C, New York, NY 10021 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the inventor of record and owner of all rights in: (a) those three issued U.S. patents numbered 5,435,080, 5,636,455 and 5,647,148; and (b) a reissue application of 5,647,148;

AND, WHEREAS, K-2 Corporation, an Indiana corporation, having a principal place of business at 19215 Vashon Hwy. S.W., Vashon, WA 98070-5236 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), previously acquired ASSIGNOR's entire right and title to and interest in such patents and application of any and all inventions disclosed in said patents and application by an assignment executed December 6, 1999, which assignment misidentified the correct corporate name and state of incorporation of ASSIGNEE, and whereas ASSIGNOR wishes to confirm said prior assignment and correctly identify ASSIGNOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms said prior sub-assignment to and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its entire right and title to and interest in said patents and applications and any and all said inventions disclosed therein, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in the inventors' name(s) or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and ASSIGNOR does hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

Executed at \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	(state), this
	ASSIGNOR
	Jamie Meiselman
STATE OF MEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF NASCIV)	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jamie Meiselman is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and

-1-

acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: VVNI 15 2000

(Seal or stamp)

MARVIS KALEM
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 24-4999966
Qualified in Nassau County
Gommission Expires August &, 2000

Signature Notary Public

My appointment expires _____

MSK:sef

-2-

RECORDED: 06/27/2000

KCOS\10859120 06/01/00 9:04 AM

> PATENT REEL: 010919 FRAME: 0663